
St. Mary's (IN) (6-11,1-7 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- Hope (14-2,7-1 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
01/17/26 at DeVos Fieldhouse, Holland, MI

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (IN) 48

Hope 90

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,271
Site: DeVos Fieldhouse, Holland, MI
Referees: Bruce Walterhouse, Claire Borsheim, Don Slater

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (IN) 10 16 10 12 48
Hope 22 19 27 22 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Restovich,Annie * 28 5-10 5-9 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 17
11 Notaro,Ella * 25 6-11 0-1 2-8 0-6 6 2 2 1 0 1 14
02 Restovich,Kate * 20 2-8 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 5
05 Passinault,Kate * 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 4
04 Fry,Liv * 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 4 3 0 1 2
24 Webb,Gabby 16 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
32 Outlaw,Hannah 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 3 2
21 Andree,Ella 17 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1
12 Matuza,Alyssa 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 1 0 0
03 Langworthy,Caroline 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Schrock,Kenadie 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Dues,Kori 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
15 Connolly,Nicole 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
42 Kucharski,Cara 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 6-23 6-14 5-22 27 22 12 15 1 10 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 18-53   34.0 % 6-23   26.1 % 6-14   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Petroelje,Maddie * 19 8-11 6-9 1-2 0-5 5 1 0 1 2 0 23
20 Richards,Leah * 18 6-11 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 2 13
10 Richards,Anna * 21 4-6 3-3 1-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 12
25 Vis,Sydney * 14 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
22 Maynard,Terin * 15 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 0 2
24 Sorrelle,Gillian 12 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 2 7
11 DeSmit,Josie 20 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 1 6 2 0 0 4
15 Guy,Grayson 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 4
05 Blazei,Katie 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 3 4
23 Stewart,Bayli 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
02 Brunsberg,Chloe 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
04 Leach,Lauren 14 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Miller,Lily 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Bode,Sydney 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
12 Yakey,Emma 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Miller,Morgan 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-64 11-23 13-20 13-33 46 17 20 11 2 10 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



1st Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 5-8   62.50 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 33-64   51.6 % 11-23   47.8 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope
09:49 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,LEAH

STEAL  by NOTARO,ELLA 09:49
MISS LAYUP by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,ANNA
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VIS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RESTOVICH,KATE 09:17
09:17 STEAL  by RICHARDS,ANNA
09:09 MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,TERIN

REBOUND DEF by RESTOVICH,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by RESTOVICH,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint) 08:48

08:48 BLOCK  by PETROELJE,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE

FOUL  by PASSINAULT,KATE 08:36
08:36 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by MAYNARD,TERIN
08:36 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by MAYNARD,TERIN

GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 08:26 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by NOTARO,ELLA --

07:57 TURNOVER  by VIS,SYDNEY
STEAL  by RESTOVICH,KATE 07:57

07:41 FOUL  by MAYNARD,TERIN
07:38 SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY
07:38 SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN
07:38 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN
07:38 SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,KATE 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEAH

07:03 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE

06:45 FOUL  by LEACH,LAUREN
06:45 SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE
06:45 SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE

SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE 06:45
SUB IN by OUTLAW,HANNAH 06:45
MISS FT by NOTARO,ELLA 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NOTARO,ELLA 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LEACH,LAUREN
06:27 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 06:14 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by FRY,LIV --

05:51 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEACH,LAUREN
05:21 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by NOTARO,ELLA --
05:10 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH
05:10 SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE

SUB OUT by NOTARO,ELLA 05:10
SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 05:10
SUB IN by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 05:10
SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA 05:10
TURNOVER  by FRY,LIV 05:02
FOUL  by FRY,LIV 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55



04:38 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLAZEI,KATIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:20 FOUL  by BLAZEI,KATIE
04:10 SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE
04:10 SUB IN by RICHARDS,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by ANDREE,ELLA 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE

03:43 MISS JUMPER by DESMIT,JOSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRY,LIV --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREE,ELLA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DESMIT,JOSIE
03:23 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEAH

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,ANNA
02:59 SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
02:59 SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN
02:59 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA
02:59 SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI
02:59 SUB IN by VIS,SYDNEY
02:59 SUB IN by PETROELJE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,KATE 02:59
SUB OUT by FRY,LIV 02:59
SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 02:59
SUB IN by WEBB,GABBY 02:59
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,GABBY 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DESMIT,JOSIE
02:58 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by ANDREE,ELLA 02:58
02:58 MISS FT by RICHARDS,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE
02:26 5-17 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,BAYLI
MISS 3PTR by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by VIS,SYDNEY
01:40 5-19 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DESMIT,JOSIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEAH

SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA 01:12
SUB IN by NOTARO,ELLA 01:12
SUB OUT by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 01:12
SUB IN by RESTOVICH,KATE 01:12

01:12 5-22 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE

GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 00:53 8-22 H 14
ASSIST  by RESTOVICH,KATE --

00:43 TURNOVER  by DESMIT,JOSIE
STEAL  by RESTOVICH,KATE 00:43
MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DESMIT,JOSIE
00:27 MISS 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,LEAH
FOUL  by RESTOVICH,KATE 00:24

00:15 MISS JUMPER by DESMIT,JOSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,LEAH

00:11 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by NOTARO,ELLA 00:02 10-22 H 12



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope
10:00 SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI
10:00 SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by RICHARDS,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MAYNARD,TERIN
09:56 TURNOVER  by MAYNARD,TERIN

STEAL  by OUTLAW,HANNAH 09:56
GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:51 12-22 H 10

09:26 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NOTARO,ELLA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
08:58 MISS 3PTR by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:44

08:44 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH
08:44 SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE

SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,KATE 08:44
SUB OUT by WEBB,GABBY 08:44
SUB OUT by OUTLAW,HANNAH 08:44
SUB IN by FRY,LIV 08:44
SUB IN by PASSINAULT,KATE 08:44
SUB IN by MATUZA,ALYSSA 08:44
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:30

07:56 MISS LAYUP by MAYNARD,TERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,LAUREN

07:55 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,LAUREN(in the paint)
FOUL  by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by LEACH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by NOTARO,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by FRY,LIV 07:47

07:47 STEAL  by BLAZEI,KATIE
07:22 MISS JUMPER by MAYNARD,TERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PASSINAULT,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 07:06 14-26 H 12

06:42 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,ANNA

FOUL  by PASSINAULT,KATE 06:37
06:37 SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
06:37 SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN
06:37 SUB IN by VIS,SYDNEY
06:37 SUB IN by PETROELJE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE 06:37
SUB IN by OUTLAW,HANNAH 06:37

06:37 14-27 H 13 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,ANNA
06:37 MISS FT by RICHARDS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by NOTARO,ELLA --
06:36 FOUL  by BLAZEI,KATIE
06:36 SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE
06:36 SUB IN by RICHARDS,LEAH

GOOD LAYUP by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 06:26 16-27 H 11
ASSIST  by FRY,LIV --
FOUL  by MATUZA,ALYSSA 05:57

05:51 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PETROELJE,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VIS,SYDNEY



GOOD LAYUP by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 05:37 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by FRY,LIV --

05:19 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,TERIN

MISS 3PTR by FRY,LIV 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE

04:54 18-35 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by VIS,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,TERIN

04:38 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA
04:38 SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 04:38
04:38 STEAL  by RICHARDS,LEAH
04:36 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN
04:36 SUB IN by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
04:35 FOUL  by RICHARDS,LEAH
04:35 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VIS,SYDNEY
04:14 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE
04:03 FOUL  by RICHARDS,LEAH
04:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH
04:00 SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by FRY,LIV 04:00
SUB IN by RESTOVICH,KATE 04:00
GOOD LAYUP by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 03:44 20-37 H 17
ASSIST  by MATUZA,ALYSSA --

03:26 MISS 3PTR by VIS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by RESTOVICH,ANNIE --
MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE
FOUL  by MATUZA,ALYSSA 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY
03:02 SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE

SUB OUT by MATUZA,ALYSSA 03:02
SUB IN by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 03:02
SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 03:01
SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA 03:01

02:50 20-40 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by ANDREE,ELLA 02:32
02:32 STEAL  by GUY,GRAYSON
02:15 MISS JUMPER by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by RESTOVICH,KATE 02:13
SUB OUT by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 02:13
SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 02:13

02:13 MISS FT by PETROELJE,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:13 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by PETROELJE,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint) 01:51

01:51 BLOCK  by PETROELJE,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE

01:39 MISS 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:35 SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE
01:35 SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE
01:35 SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN
01:35 SUB IN by MAYNARD,TERIN

SUB OUT by NOTARO,ELLA 01:35
SUB IN by PASSINAULT,KATE 01:35



SUB OUT by OUTLAW,HANNAH 01:30
SUB IN by SCHROCK,KENADIE 01:30
GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 01:24 23-41 H 18

01:04 TURNOVER  by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
STEAL  by SCHROCK,KENADIE 01:04
GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,KATE 00:56 26-41 H 15
ASSIST  by SCHROCK,KENADIE --

00:30 FOUL  by GUY,GRAYSON
00:30 TURNOVER  by GUY,GRAYSON
00:30 SUB OUT by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
00:30 SUB IN by RICHARDS,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by SCHROCK,KENADIE 00:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope
10:00 SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by GUY,GRAYSON
10:00 SUB IN by RICHARDS,LEAH
10:00 SUB IN by VIS,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by PETROELJE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHROCK,KENADIE 10:00
SUB IN by FRY,LIV 10:00
SUB IN by NOTARO,ELLA 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by NOTARO,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by FRY,LIV 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by RICHARDS,LEAH
FOUL  by FRY,LIV 09:20

09:11 26-43 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,ANNA
GOOD LAYUP by PASSINAULT,KATE(in the paint) 08:52 28-43 H 15
ASSIST  by NOTARO,ELLA --

08:25 28-45 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,ANNA

FOUL  by FRY,LIV 08:25
08:25 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEAH

SUB OUT by FRY,LIV 08:25
SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA 08:25

08:06 FOUL  by RICHARDS,ANNA
08:04 FOUL  by PETROELJE,MADDIE

GOOD FT by NOTARO,ELLA 08:04 29-46 H 17
MISS FT by NOTARO,ELLA 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VIS,SYDNEY
07:49 29-49 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by VIS,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by RESTOVICH,KATE 07:36

07:36 STEAL  by RICHARDS,ANNA
FOUL  by ANDREE,ELLA 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY
07:18 SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE 07:18
SUB IN by OUTLAW,HANNAH 07:18

07:02 29-52 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,TERIN

06:44 FOUL  by RICHARDS,LEAH
06:44 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH
06:44 SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE

GOOD FT by NOTARO,ELLA 06:44 30-52 H 22



MISS FT by NOTARO,ELLA 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LEACH,LAUREN

FOUL  by OUTLAW,HANNAH 06:40
SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,KATE 06:40
SUB IN by WEBB,GABBY 06:40
FOUL  by NOTARO,ELLA 06:33

06:33 MISS FT by RICHARDS,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:33 MISS FT by RICHARDS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by NOTARO,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by WEBB,GABBY 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by BLAZEI,KATIE
06:18 30-55 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,TERIN
05:56 FOUL  by MAYNARD,TERIN
05:56 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN
05:56 SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE
05:56 SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
05:56 SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE

MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAZEI,KATIE

05:37 TURNOVER  by BLAZEI,KATIE
STEAL  by OUTLAW,HANNAH 05:37
TURNOVER  by NOTARO,ELLA 05:31

05:01 30-58 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LEACH,LAUREN

04:30 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAZEI,KATIE

FOUL  by NOTARO,ELLA 04:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA
04:25 SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI

SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 04:25
SUB IN by MATUZA,ALYSSA 04:25

04:25 30-59 H 29 GOOD FT by BLAZEI,KATIE
04:25 30-60 H 30 GOOD FT by BLAZEI,KATIE
04:24 SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE
04:24 SUB IN by BODE,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by WEBB,GABBY 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:57 MISS 3PTR by DESMIT,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by ANDREE,ELLA --

03:30 FOUL  by STEWART,BAYLI
MISS FT by ANDREE,ELLA 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDREE,ELLA 03:30 31-60 H 29

03:30 SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
03:30 SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN
03:30 SUB IN by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
03:30 SUB IN by PETROELJE,MADDIE
03:22 TURNOVER  by PETROELJE,MADDIE

STEAL  by OUTLAW,HANNAH 03:22
MISS 3PTR by ANDREE,ELLA 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BAYLI
03:07 MISS 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,GABBY(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DESMIT,JOSIE
FOUL  by OUTLAW,HANNAH 02:36
SUB OUT by NOTARO,ELLA 02:36



SUB OUT by OUTLAW,HANNAH 02:36
SUB IN by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 02:36
SUB IN by PASSINAULT,KATE 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by BODE,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:36 31-61 H 30 GOOD FT by BODE,SYDNEY
02:36 SUB OUT by BODE,SYDNEY
02:36 SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by PASSINAULT,KATE(in the paint) 02:21 33-61 H 28
ASSIST  by MATUZA,ALYSSA --

01:53 33-63 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by PETROELJE,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 01:34
REBOUND OFF by PASSINAULT,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by PASSINAULT,KATE(in the paint) 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DESMIT,JOSIE
FOUL  by MATUZA,ALYSSA 01:16
SUB OUT by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 01:16
SUB OUT by MATUZA,ALYSSA 01:16
SUB IN by RESTOVICH,KATE 01:16
SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 01:16

01:16 33-64 H 31 GOOD FT by DESMIT,JOSIE
01:16 33-65 H 32 GOOD FT by DESMIT,JOSIE
01:08 FOUL  by DESMIT,JOSIE

MISS FT by WEBB,GABBY(fastbreak) 01:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEBB,GABBY(fastbreak) 01:08 34-65 H 31

00:55 34-68 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE

00:36 FOUL  by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 00:36 35-68 H 33
GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 00:36 36-68 H 32

00:15 TURNOVER  by DESMIT,JOSIE
STEAL  by ANDREE,ELLA 00:15
MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DESMIT,JOSIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope
10:00 SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by GUY,GRAYSON
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI
10:00 SUB OUT by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by RICHARDS,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by RICHARDS,LEAH
10:00 SUB IN by MAYNARD,TERIN
10:00 SUB IN by VIS,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WEBB,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by FRY,LIV 10:00
SUB IN by SCHROCK,KENADIE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by RESTOVICH,KATE 09:41
REBOUND OFF by FRY,LIV --
GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 09:33 39-68 H 29
ASSIST  by FRY,LIV --
FOUL  by SCHROCK,KENADIE 09:15

09:07 MISS 3PTR by VIS,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAZEI,KATIE



FOUL  by PASSINAULT,KATE 09:04
09:04 39-69 H 30 GOOD FT by VIS,SYDNEY
09:04 39-70 H 31 GOOD FT by VIS,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint) 08:49 41-70 H 29
08:31 41-72 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by VIS,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by FRY,LIV(in the paint) 08:18 43-72 H 29
08:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:09 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA
08:09 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH
08:09 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN
08:09 SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
08:09 SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE
08:09 SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,KATE 08:09
SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA 08:09

08:09 SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY
08:09 SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI

FOUL  by ANDREE,ELLA 07:59
07:43 43-75 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by GUY,GRAYSON
TURNOVER  by PASSINAULT,KATE 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by BLAZEI,KATIE
07:12 43-77 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,BAYLI(in the paint)
07:08 SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE
07:08 SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN
07:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08
07:08 SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE
07:08 SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI
07:08 SUB IN by YAKEY,EMMA
07:08 SUB IN by MILLER,LILY

GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 06:54 46-77 H 31
ASSIST  by ANDREE,ELLA --

06:32 MISS LAYUP by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUY,GRAYSON

06:25 MISS LAYUP by GUY,GRAYSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LILY

06:23 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LILY
STEAL  by FRY,LIV 06:23

06:21 FOUL  by MILLER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA 06:21
SUB IN by NOTARO,ELLA 06:21
MISS JUMPER by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,GRAYSON
FOUL  by FRY,LIV 06:14

05:53 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by FRY,LIV --

05:36 FOUL  by GUY,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE 05:36
SUB IN by MATUZA,ALYSSA 05:36
MISS JUMPER by SCHROCK,KENADIE(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by MATUZA,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by FRY,LIV 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LILY
04:55 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE
04:55 SUB OUT by YAKEY,EMMA
04:55 SUB OUT by MILLER,LILY
04:55 SUB OUT by GUY,GRAYSON
04:55 SUB OUT by MILLER,MORGAN



04:55 SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE
04:55 SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE
04:55 SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI
04:55 SUB IN by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
04:55 SUB IN by BODE,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by FRY,LIV 04:55
SUB OUT by SCHROCK,KENADIE 04:55
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,NICOLE 04:55
SUB IN by WEBB,GABBY 04:55

04:52 MISS JUMPER by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MATUZA,ALYSSA 04:52
REBOUND DEF by NOTARO,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by NOTARO,ELLA(in the paint) 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAZEI,KATIE
04:29 46-79 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAYLI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE
TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,NICOLE 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by SORRELLE,GILLIAN

04:02 46-81 H 35
GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by PASSINAULT,KATE 04:02
SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE 04:02
SUB IN by DUES,KORI 04:02

04:02 46-82 H 36 GOOD FT by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,GABBY(in the paint) 03:41 48-82 H 34
ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,NICOLE --

03:24 48-84 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(in the paint)
03:02 FOUL  by BLAZEI,KATIE
03:02 SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE
03:02 SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE
03:02 SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI
03:02 SUB OUT by BODE,SYDNEY
03:02 SUB IN by YAKEY,EMMA
03:02 SUB IN by MILLER,LILY
03:02 SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON
03:02 SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN

MISS FT by NOTARO,ELLA 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NOTARO,ELLA 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MORGAN
02:50 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
02:44 48-86 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,GRAYSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by YAKEY,EMMA

02:32 MISS LAYUP by YAKEY,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUY,GRAYSON

02:29 MISS LAYUP by GUY,GRAYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,NICOLE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:15
SUB OUT by NOTARO,ELLA 02:15
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,NICOLE 02:15
SUB IN by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 02:15
SUB IN by KUCHARSKI,CARA 02:15
TURNOVER  by DUES,KORI 02:15

02:06 48-88 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,GRAYSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KUCHARSKI,CARA(in the paint) 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,GRAYSON
01:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:44 SUB OUT by GUY,GRAYSON
01:44 SUB IN by BODE,SYDNEY
01:38 TURNOVER  by YAKEY,EMMA

STEAL  by DUES,KORI 01:38



TURNOVER  by WEBB,GABBY 01:31
01:31 STEAL  by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
01:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SORRELLE,GILLIAN
01:12 MISS LAYUP by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BODE,SYDNEY
00:41 48-90 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BODE,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by DUES,KORI 00:31

00:21 MISS JUMPER by BODE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE --


